M/W 07 08	1000
FORM PTO-1594 / 29.90 R 07-08	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 10075	6997 iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Imperial Bank	Name: Expersoft Corporation
226 Airport Parkway San Jose, CA 95110	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: <u>5825 Oberlin Drive</u>
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: San Diego State: CA ZIP 92121
☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other Bank	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	☐ Association
■ No	☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State California
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
☑ Other Release of Trademark Interest	designation is attached:  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: May 16, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.
Additional numbers a	 ttached? ⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 6
Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$165.00
Internal Address: Attn: April M. Piercey	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5 Palo Alto Square	8. Deposit account number: 03-3115
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94306	
	C THIS SPACE
C:481 C:482 tatement and signature. 125.00 00	
	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
	June 26, 1998
April M. Piercey	Date
Total number of pages including cov	rer sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT A
TO
RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE
XFUZZY	1,773,450	5/25/93
XFOREIGN	1,774,624	6/1/93
EXPERSOFT	1,730,017	11/3/92
XTERRA	1,738,068	12/8/92
XRULE	1,667,527	12/10/91
ZIOSK	1,671,135	1/7/92

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: Marks:

**Expersoft Corporation** See Attached Exhibit A

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Expersoft Corporation, a California corporation, having its principal offices at 5825 Oberlin Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter "Expersoft), has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Expersoft entered into a Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated February, 1997 (hereinafter the "Security Agreement") with Imperial Bank, having a principal office at 226 Airport Parkway, San Jose, California 95110 (hereinafter "Lender"); and

WHEREAS, as additional security for the obligations of Expersoft, under the aforementioned Security Agreement, Expersoft filed a true and correct copy of said Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office which was recorded on March 4, 1997, on Reel/Frame 1560/0480;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned Lender acknowledges payment in full by Expersoft of the obligations represented by the Security Agreement, and releases all security interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A.

Signed at Costa Nesa, California on this 16th day of May, 1998.

IMPERIAL BANK

By Name:

Title: